
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs
to Original House Bill No. 808 by Representative Barras

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 5 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 6, delete "fee;" and insert
3 "to grant rights-of-way;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 3, after "purchase," and before "all property," delete "lease, or otherwise"
6 and insert "or lease"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 4, after "any" and before "property," delete "franchise or"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 8, after "receive by" and before "any sum" delete "grant, donation, or
11 otherwise" and insert "grant or donation"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 14, after "To grant" and before "rights-of-way" delete "franchises and"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, line 18, after "authority." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 19 in
16 its entirety and insert "The authority may select utility service providers, subject to the
17 provisions of R.S. 33:4160.1 and 4160.2 and R.S. 45:123 and all applicable orders of the
18 Louisiana Public Service Commission, for facilities constructed or acquired by the
19 authority."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21 On page 2, delete line 28 in its entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, change "(11)" to "(10)"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

25 On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "(12)" to "(11)"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 10

27 On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, change "(13)" to "(12)"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 11

29 On page 3, at the beginning of line 8, change "(14)" to "(13)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, change "(15)" to "(14)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, change "(16)" to "(15)"